RESOLUTION NO. 4, 2014

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE.

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute through its Rules and Regulations, Section VII, may amend its Rules and Regulations from time to time with a two-thirds (2/3) vote of all members of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council wishes to amend its Rules and Regulations;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute that the Rules and Regulations of the Terre Haute Common Council 1990, as amended, be further amended by deletion and removal of the stricken text as follows:

further	amended by deletion and removal of the stricken text as follows:
 SECTI	ION IV. Motions.
	Resolutions or ordinances calling for declarations of policy by the Council on public versies unrelated or not germane to the powers of the Council shall not be in order.
and aft	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this amendment shall be in full force and effect from er its passage by the Common Council of Terre Haute, Indiana and its approval by the and publication if required by law.

Introduced by: ________ Todd Nation, Councilman

Passed in open Council this _______ day of ________, 2014.

Amy Auler, President

ATTEST: _______ Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor this _______ day of _______, 2014.

Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this _______ day of _______, 2014.

Duke A. Bennett, Mayor

ATTEST: _______ Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk